X
o
K<
>
=
>
z
an
=
K4
(72}
4
o
8

¢c0¢-

ROMANIAN FILMS

2021 - 2022

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO



ROMANIAN FILMS

202113

MINORITY CO-PRODUCTIONS 2021 | 17
2022 | 23

MINORITY CO-PRODUCTIONS 2022 | 45
IN DEVELOPMENT / PRODUCTION /
POST-PRODUCTION 2022 | 51
ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX | 63



2021



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

Emi, a school teacher, finds her career and
reputation under threat after a personal
sex tape is leaked on the Internet. Forced
to meet the parents demanding her
dismissal, Emi refuses to surrender to their

pressure.

106 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MAY 7, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: MICROFILM,
PAUL THILTGES DISTRIBUTIONS, ENDORFILM,
KINORAMA

BAD LUCK BANGING
OR LOONY PORN

BABARDEALA CU BUCLUC
SAU PORNO BALAMUC

Directed by: Radu Jude

Screenplay: Radu Jude

Producer: Ada Solomon

Cast: Katia Pascariu, Claudia leremia,
Olimpia Malai, Nicodim Ungureanu,
Alexandru Potocean, Andi Vasluianu

Main Award:

Golden Bear - Berlin IFF 2021

Main Selection: Nominee at EFA Awards -
Best Director and Best Screenplay

Other films by the director: The Exit of the
Trains (2021), Uppercase Print (2020), Do Not
Care if We Go Down in History as Barbarians
(2018), Scarred Hearts (2016), Aferim! (2015)

CONTACT: microFILM
ada.solomon@gmail.com

THE CAMP

TABARA

Directed by: Vali Dobrogeanu

Screenplay: Vali Dobrogeanu

Producers: Matei Dima, Stefan Lucian, Andrei
Selaru, Anca Truta, Alexandra Hash

Cast: Selly, Madalina Bellariu lon, Angel
Popescu, Dorian Popa, Smaranda Stirbu,
Madalin Serban, Andrei Gavril,

Diana Condurache

CONTACT: Alexandra Hash
hash@vivalavidra.com

The Camp tells the story of a gang of
teenage vloggers that end up in “rehab”
for tehnology addicts, that is suppose to
teach them how not to be addicted to their
phones, social media etc.

85 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: DECEMBER 31, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANY: VIVA LA VIDRA
PRODUCTIONS

Viorel, a quiet, upright tractor driver
from a small town in west Romania
meets Mocanu, a high profile politician
campaigning for a seat in the European
Parliament.

93 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: FEBRUARY 26, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: ROVA FILM,
MANDRAGORA

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

THE CAMPAIGN

BERLINER

Directed by: Marian Crisan
Screenplay: Marian Crisan

Producer: Marian Crisan

Cast: lon Sapdaru, Ovidiu Crisan, Maria
Junghietu, George Dometi, lon Ruscut

Main Awards:

Keen Eye, Russian Cinema Club Federation,
Moscow IFF 2020

Main Selections:

Moscow IFF 2020, Cottbus IFF 2020,

Trieste IFF 2021

Other films by director:

Orizont (2015), Rocker (2012), Morgen (2010)

CONTACT: Rova Film
office@rovafilm.ro

U GET WHAT
U KISS 2:
CRAZY BRIDE

PUP-0, MA2!:
MIREASA NEBUNA

Directed by: Camelia Popa

Screenplay: Camelia Popa, Sandu Pop,
Alin Panc

Producers: Alin Panc, Sandu Pop,

Cosmin Selesi

Cast: Alin Panc, Sandu Pop, Cosmin Selesi

Other films by the director:
My name is Batfoi (2022),
U get what You Kiss (2018)

CONTACT: Papa Pictures
camelia.poppa@gmail.com

According to an old saying in Rachitele
county (Transylvanian village), if you kiss
someone on Wool Day you get to marry
that person. An invented story about a
crazy bride changes the entire perspective
of the Wool Day.

15 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: SEPTEMBER 2, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANY: PAPA PICTURES




ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

Mircea, a retired intelligence officer, finds
out that his son has gone missing in the
mountains. After days of searches, Mircea
put his own rescue team together, leading
to altercation with the local squad.

108 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: JULY 23, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANY: MOBRA FILM

CO-PRODUCTION COMPANIES: FILMGATE FILMS<

FILM | VAST, MINDESTE PRODUCTIONS

FRAGILE*

FRAGIL

Directed by: loana Mischie

Screenplay: loana Flora

Producers: loana Mischie, Rucsandra Pop,
loana Flora

Cast: loana Flora

Main Awards:

Awarded with the US Embassy Grant designed
for Fulbrighters for production 2021

Main Selections:

Astra Film Festival IFF 2021,

Anonimul IFF 2021

Other films by director:

Tangible Utopias (2022), Government of Chil-
dren 3D I (2019), Unquiet Voices (2020),
Cumulonimbus (2017), 237 Years (2016)

CONTACT: loana Mischie
ioana.mischie@studioset.tv

THE FATHER WHO
MOVES MOUNTAINS

TATA MUTA MUNTII

Directed by: Daniel Sandu

Screenplay: Daniel Sandu

Producer: Cristian Mungiu

Cast: Adrian Titieni, Elena Purea, Judith State,
Valeriu Andriuta

Main Selection

Official Selection - Shanghai IFF 2021
Other films by director:

One Step Behind the Seraphim (2017),
Horsepower (2013)

CONTACT: Tudor Reu
tudor@mobrafilms.ro

10 Romanian women who overcame
inner trauma are sharing their most
vulnerable stories interpreted by loana
Flora, in an attempt to tackle a collective
consciousness of womanhood.

100 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: SEPTEMBER 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANY: STORYSCAPES

(*documentary)

A future father reconnects with his own,
long-lost father, now a monk on Mount
Athos.

85 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MAY 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: FILMLAB, HBO
EUROPE

(*documentary)

HOUSE OF DOLLS*

CASA CU PAPUSI

Directed by: Tudor Platon

Screenplay: Tudor Platon

Producers: Carla Fotea, Ada Solomon, Tudor
Platon, Alexandru Solomon

Cast: Viorica Craciun, lleana Craciun, Tudor
Platon

Main Selection:
Sarajevo IFF 2020

CONTACT: microFILM
office@microfilm.eu

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

HOLY FATHER*
HOLY FATHER

Directed by: Andrei Ddscdlescu
Screenplay: Andrei Dascalescu

Producer: Anda lonescu

Cast: Father Calinic, lulia-Paula Niculescu,
Andrei Dascalescu

Main Awards:

Special Jury Prize - Sarajevo Film Festival
2020, Audience Award - ASTRA Film Festival
2020

Main Selections:

Sarajevo IFF 2020, Tallinn Black Nights FF
2020, Zagreb Dox 2021

Other films by director:

Planet Petrila (2016),

Constantin and Elena (2008)

CONTACT: FILMLAB
office@filmlab.ro

House of Dolls explores a special universe:
the annual vacation of a bunch of
70-year-old ladies. Together they blend
melancholia and joyfulness to keep up the
illusion that they are the same beautiful
girls they were 50 years ago.

68 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: SEPTEMBER 24,
2020

PRODUCTION COMPANIES: MICROFILM, FILM
CARTEL

(*documentary)




ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

3 friends are taking part in a humanitarian
trip and drive in an SUV along the dirt
roads of the intregalde village. Their car
gets stuck in the woods, where they spend
the night, together with a senile old local.

104 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: AUGUST 6, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANY: MULTI MEDIA EST

THE LADDER

SCARA

Directed by: vVlad Pdunescu

Screenplay: Vlad Paunescu, Constantin
Chelba

Producer: Vlad Pdunescu

Cast: Eduard Trifa, Ana Maria Guran, loana
Crdciunescu, Horatiu Maldele, loan Andrei
lonescu, Dragos Galgotiu

CONTACT: Castel Film Studios
www.castelfilm.ro

INTREGALDE

INTREGALDE

Directed by: Radu Muntean

Screenplay: Radu Muntean, Razvan Radules-
cu, Alex Baciu

Producer: Dragos Vilcu

Cast: Maria Popistasu, Ilona Brezoianu, Alex
Bogdan

Main Award:

Jury Special Prize - Namur International Festi-
val of French-Speaking Film 2021

Main Selection:

Quinzaine des Réalizateurs, Cannes 2021
Other films by director:

Alice T. (2018), One Floor Below (2015), Tues-
day, After Christmas (2010), Boogie (2008),
The Paper will be Blue (2006), The Rage
(2002)

CONTACT: Multi Media Est
dragos.vilcu@mme.ro

The Ladder is based on true events, that
follows the spiritual journey of Andrei,
who decides to become an actor. Playing
the part of Aliosa, a stage adaptation of
The Karamazov Brothers, he gradually
discovers the way to understand divinity.

138 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: OCTOBER 15, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANY: CASTEL FILM STUDIOS

Luca is a New York taxi driver. His client, a
mobster captain, is killed. Until the trial,
Luca hides in Romania, under the identity
of a dead man. If he disappears, nobody
will look for him cause he doesn’t exist.

104 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MAY 28, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANY: FUNDATIA TEATRU
CONTEMPORAN

MALMKROG

MALMKROG

Directed by: Cristi Puiu

Screenplay: Cristi Puiu

Producers: Anca Puiu, Smaranda Puiu, Milan
Stojanovic, Dan Wechsler, Ivica Vidanovic,

Jorgen Andersson, Kjell Ahlund, Lucian Pintilie

Cast: Agathe Bosch, Frédéric Schulz-Richard,
Diana Sakalauskaité, Ugo Broussot

Main Award:

Best Director - Berlin IFF 2020 (Encounters)
Main Selections: New York FF 2020,
Sarajevo IFF 2020, Trieste FF 2021

Other films by director: Stuff and Dough
(2001), The Death of Mr. Lazarescu (2005),
Aurora (2010), Sieranevada (2016)

CONTACT: Mandragora
anca@mandragora.ro

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

LUCA

LUCA

Directed by: Horatiu Maldele

Screenplay: Adrian Lustig

Producers: Adrian Lustig, Cristina Dobritoiu
Cast: Istvan Téglas, Madalina Craiu, Andi
Vasluianu

Other films by director:
Happy Funeral (2013),
Silent Wedding (2008)

CONTACT: Fundatia Teatru Contemporan
fundatia@teatrucontemporan.ro

Nikolai places his country estate at the
disposal of some friends, by organising
a soujourn. The discussions become
increasingly heated and they fall into the
snare of their own discourse. None of them
seem to realise the extent of the event in
which they have unwittingly come to be
trapped.

200 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: OCTOBER 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANY: MANDRAGORA




ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

After a violent breakup, Mia is struggling
to get revenge from her ex. As her plan
kicks off, she finds herself surrounded
by a group of friends that give female
togetherness a new definition.

82 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: SEPTEMBER 10, 2021

PRODUCTION COMPANY: TANGAJ PRODUCTION

NO REST FOR
THE OLD LADY

DUPA 40 DE ZILE

Directed by: Andrei Gruzsniczki
Screenplay: Andrei Gruzsniczki

Producer: Andreea Dumitrescu
Co-producers: Oana Bujgoi Giurgiu,
Anamaria Antoci

Cast: Mircea Andreescu, Valer Dellakeza,
Gabriel Spahiu, Marian Negrescu, Simona Urs
Main Selections:

Beijing IFF 2021, Golden Apricot Yerevan IFF
2021, Transilvania IFF 2021, Moscow IFF 2021
Other films by director:

Zavera (2019), Quod Erat Demonstrandum
(2013), The Other Irene (2008)

CONTACT: AVVA MMIX Studio
andreea@avvastudio.ro

MIA MISSES
HER REVENGE

MIA iSI RATEAZA

RAZBUNAREA

Directed by: Bogdan Theodor Olteanu
Screenplay: Bogdan Theodor Olteanu
Producers: Anamaria Antoci, Anda lonescu
Cast: loana Bugarin, Maria Popistasu, Ana
Maria Guran, Carol lonescu, Adrian Nicolae,
Alexandru lon

Main Award:

Jury Special Mention - Warsaw IFF 2020
Main Selections:

Slamdance FF 2021,

Festival Premiers Plans D’Angers 2021
Other films by director:

Several Conversations About a Very Tall Girl
(2018)

CONTACT: Tangaj Production
office@tangajproduction.com

Emil and Titi’s lifelong friendship is
jeopardized when Smaranda, Emil’s wife,
moves to Titi’s house, 40 days after her
funeral. Why this? That’s quite a story, but
Titi has a hard time telling it.

99 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: AUGUST 20, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: AVVA MMIX
STUDIO, IN CO-PRODUCTION WITH HAI-HUI
ENTERTAINMENT AND TANGAJ PRODUCTION

Otto, a bright teenage punk, deals with the
loss of his girlfriend. He continues to live
inhabiting the void space left by her, but

in order to survive, he needs to face his
feelings and his guilt.

110 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: SEPTEMBER 24, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: ALIEN FILM, ALIEN
FILMS ENTERTAINMENT

PERFECT
STRANGERS

COMPLET NECUNOSCUTI

Directed by: Octavian Strunila
Screenplay: adapted by Octavian Strunila,
original Paolo Genovese

Producer: Octavian Strunild

Cast: Andreea Gramosteanu, Leonid Doni,
Anca Dumitra, Ada Gales, Gabriel Rauta

CONTACT: EcArt Studio
contact@ecartstudio.ro

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

OTTO
THE BARBARIAN

OTTO BARBARUL

Directed by: Ruxandra Ghitescu
Screenplay: Ruxandra Ghitescu
Producers: luliana Tarnovetchi, Oana Prata
Delegate Producer: Anda lonescu

Cast: Marc Titieni, loana Bugarin, loana Flora,

lulian Postelnicu, Adrian Titieni, Mihaela
Sirbu, Constantin Draganescu, Ana Radu

Main Award:
Best Romanian Film - Transilvania IFF 2021

Main Selection:
Sarajevo IFF 2020

CONTACT: Alien Film
office@alienfilm.ro

One evening, a glass of wine, 7 friends
enter a dangerous game: they put their
phones on the table and decide that
everything they receive that evening,
calls, messages, wapp, emails, it will be
answered by speaker or read aloud.

104 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE : JULY 24, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: ECART STUDIO,
CHAINSAW EUROPE STUDIO, RETINA FILM
PRODUCTION, BLACK MARIA FILM

n



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

A young gay gendarme from Bucharest
keeping his sexuality a secret must
intervene at a homophobic protest which
takes place at a movie theatre.

82 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: SEPTEMBER 17, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: ICON PRODUCTION,
MOTION PICTURE MANAGEMENT, CUTARE FILM

THEY MAY STILL BE
ALIVE TODAY

POATE MAI TRAIESC SI1 AZI

Directed by: Tudor Cristian Jurgiu
Screenplay: Tudor Cristian Jurgiu, Anca
Tablet

Producers: Tudor Giurgiu, Bogdan Craciun
Cast: Nicoleta Hancu, Bogdan Nechifor

Main Selections:
Transilvania IFF 2020,
Trieste Film Festival 2020
Other films by director:
The Japanese Dog (2012)

CONTACT: Libra Film Productions
office@librafilm.net

POPPY FIELD

CAMP DE MACI

Director: Eugen Jebeleanu

Screenplay: loana Moraru

Producer: Velvet Moraru

Co-producers: Rodrigo Ruiz Tarazona Diaz,
Cornelia Popa, Cosmin Fericean

Cast: Conrad Mericoffer, Alexandru Potocean,
Radouan Leflahi, Cendana Trifan, lonut Nic-
ulae, Alex Calin, Rolando Matsangos, George
Pistereanu

Main Awards:

Best Actor Award for Conrad Mericoffer -
Torino FF, 2020; Best Actor Award for Conrad
Mericoffer - Gijon IFF, 2020; Best Directing
Award - Transilvania IFF, 2021; Audience
Award - Transilvania IFF, 2021

CONTACT: Velvet Moraru
velvet@iconfilm.ro

&

\t;
‘ Ih’

Tired of waiting for love to happen to them,
Clara and Vlad decide to make it happen.
Their project? To live the perfect love. Their
guide? Books, films and folklore.

73 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MAY 28, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: LIBRA FILM
PRODUCTIONS IN CO-PRODUCTION WITH
GRAAL S.A.

An unsolved case. An unknown criminal.
An obsessed cop. His investigation
plunges him into a world of darkness and
violence, pulling everyone around him into
a web of destructive passion and revenge.

123 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: AUGUST 6, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: FANTASCOPE,
CINEART TV PRAGUE, TASSE FILM

US AGAINST US*

NOI iIMPOTRIVA NOASTRA

Directed by: Andra Tarara
Producers: Anamaria Antoci, Anda lonescu
Cast: lon Tarara, Andra Tarara

Main Award:

Best Documentary Award - ASTRA FF 2021
Main Selection:

Jihlava IDFF 2020

Other films by director:

August 23 1944/2019 (2020)

CONTACT: Tangaj Production
office@tangajproduction.com

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

UNIDENTIFIED

NEIDENTIFICAT

Directed by: Bogdan George Apetri
Screenplay: lulian Postelnicu, Bogdan
George Apetri

Producers: Florin Serban, Bogdan George
Apetri

Cast: Bogdan Farcas, Dragos Dumitru, Vasile
Muraru, Ana Popescu

Main Awards:

Fipresci Prize - Transilvania IFF 2021,
Special Jury Prize - Warsaw IFF 2020
Main Selections:

India IFF, GOA 2021, Thessaloniki IFF 2020
Other films by director:

Outbound (2010)

CONTACT: Fantascope Film
minodora.serban@fantascopefilms.ro

Two screens. A father and his daughter are
filming each other. He has schizophrenia,
she grew up without him.

74 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: AUGUST 20, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANY: TANGAJ
PRODUCTION

(*documentary)

13



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

Inspired by historical facts, this film

is a story of love and survival against

the background of the 1951 Communist
ordered deportation of 40,000
landowners and people of non-Romanian
origins to the Baragan Plain, the
“Romanian Siberia”.

135 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: JULY 16, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANY: DOUBLE 4 STUDIOS,
TICA TRADE

WELL...WHAT IS
FREEDOM, THEN?

S1 ATUNCI...
CE E LIBERTATEA?

Directed by: Andrei Zincd

Screenplay: Ana Blandiana, Andrei Zinca
Producer: Andrei Zinca

Cast: Olimpia Melinte, Toma Cuzin, Radu
lacoban

Main Awards:

Audience Award - Sedona IFF 2021,
Audience Award - South East European Film,
Festival Los Angeles 2021,

Audience Award - Transilvania IFF 2020
Other films by director:

Puzzle (2013)

CONTACT: Double 4 Studios
office@double4studios.com

WILD ROMANIA*
ROMANIA SALBATICA

Directed by: Dan Dinu, Cosmin Dumitrache
Screenplay: Cosmin Dumitrache
Producers: Dan Dinu, Cosmin Dumitrache,
Tudor Giurgiu, Matei Truta

Main Award:
Audience Award - Transilvania IFF 2021

CONTACT: Libra Film Productions
office@librafilm.net

The most elaborate documentary film
dedicated to Romania’s nature and
wildlife. After more than ten years of pre-
production, the feature offers never seen
before images.

123 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: SEPTEMBER 17,
2021

PRODUCTION COMPANIES: NTD FILM, LIBRA
FILMS, AVANPOST MEDIA

(*documentary)

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

15



2021

MINORITY CO-PRODUCTIONS



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

Eva is allergic to chemical substances,
radio waves, electronic fields. She needs
to live in total isolation. Her only contacts
are her brother and the doctors that keep
experimenting on her.

153 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MARCH 12, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: MYTHBERG FILMS,
LIBRA FILM PRODUCTIONS, CREATIVE HOURS,
ISABELLA FILMS

LA CIVIL

LA CIVIL

Directed by: Teodora Ana Mihai
Screenplay: Teodora Ana Mihai, Habacuc
Antonio De Rosario

Producer: Hans Everaert

Co-producers: Jean-Pierre & Luc Dardenne,
Cristian Mungiu, Michel Franco

Cast : Arcelia Ramirez, Alvaro Guerrero,
Jorge A. Jimenez

Main Award:

Prix de 'Audace, Un Certain Regard - Cannes
FF 2021

Other films by director:

Waiting for August (2014)

CONTACT: Tudor Reu
tudor@mobrafilms.ro

EDEN

Directed by: Agnes Kocsis

Screenplay: Ivo Briedis, Agnes Kocsis, Gabor
Németh, Andrea Roberti

Producers: Josef Berger, Alain Berliner, Oana
Giurgiu

Cast: Lana Baric, Daan Stuyven, Lérant Boc-
skor-Sallé, Maja Roberti

Main Selections:
Rotterdam IFF 2020,
New Horizons IFF 2020,
Ghent IFF 2020,
Thessaloniki IFF 2020
Other films by director:
Pal Adrienn (2010),
Fresh Air (2006)

CONTACT: Libra Film Productions
office@librafilm.net

La Civil tells the story of Cielo, a mother
whose teenage daughter is kidnapped in
Northern Mexico. When the authorities
offer no support in the search, Cielo

takes matters into her own hands and
transforms from housewife into a vengeful
militant.

135 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: OCTOBER 29, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: MENUETTO
BVBA, LES FILMS DU FLEUVE, MOBRA FILMS,
TEOREMA

John has devoted his life raising his 4-year-
old son, since the mother left them. When
John discovers that he only has a few
months to live, spends his remaining days
in search of the perfect person to adopt
his child.

95 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE:

SEPTEMBER 10, 2021

PRODUCTION COMPANIES: PICOMEDIA SRL,
NOWHERE SPECIAL LTD, DIGITAL CUBE, IN
ASSOCIATION WITH RAI CINEMA

SERVANTS

SERVITORII

Directed by: Ivan Ostrochovsky
Screenplay: Rebecca Lenkiewicz, Marek
Les¢dak, lvan Ostrochovsky

Producers: Ivan Ostrochovsky, Mike Downey,
Oana Giurgiu, Tudor Giurgiu

Cast: Samuel Skyva, Samuel Polakovi¢, Vlad
Ivanov, Vladimir Strnisko

Main Awards:

Best Director and Best Music - Saint Jean de
Luz IFF 2020, Special Jury Mention - Odesa
IFF 2020, Best Director - Valladoid IFF 2020
Main Selection:

Berlin IFF 2020

Other films by director:

Goat (2015)

CONTACT: Libra Film Productions
office@librafilm.net

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

NOWHERE
SPECIAL

UN LOC CA ORICARE ALTUL

Directed by: Uberto Pasolini

Screenplay: Uberto Pasolini

Producers: Christian Martin, Cristian Nicoles-
cu, Uberto Pasolini, Roberto Sessa

Cast: James Norton, Daniel Lamont, Eileen
O’Higgins

Main Awards:

Audience Award - Valladolid IFF 2020,
Audience Award - Warsaw IFF 2020

Main Selections:

El Gouna IFF 2020, Venice IFF 2020,

Busan IFF 2020

Other films by director:

Still Life (2013), Machan (2008)

CONTACT: Digital Cube
contact@digitalcube.ro

Two students of a theological seminary
in totalitarian Czechoslovakia must
decide if they’ll choose the easier way

of collaboration, or if they’ll subject
themselves to the surveillance of the
secret police.

80 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: FEBRUARY 26, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: PUNKCHART FILMS,
POINT FILM

19



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

This story is about letting go. Sometimes
we can’t let go, and this might result in
consequences that end in tragedy. There’s
only one thing we can do: face ourselves.

98 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE : NOVEMBER 19, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: HAI-HUI
ENTERTAINMENT, SPIRAL FILM

SPIRAL

SPIRALA

Directed by: Cecilia Felméri

Screenplay: Cecilia Felméri

Producers: Ernd Mesterhazy, Andras Muhi,
Ménika Mécs, Oana Giurgiu, Tudor Giurgiu
Cast: Bogdan Dumitrache, Didna Magdolna
Kiss, Alexandra Borbély

Main Awards:

Special Mention - Warsaw IFF 2020,
Special Jury Award - Thessaloniki IFF 2020

CONTACT: Hai-Hui Entertainment
office@hai-hui.ro

20

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

21



2022



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

A woman’s dog poops in a Bucharest
subway car. The incident is caught on
camera by a teenager who posts it on-line.
Chaos ensues.

78 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: SPRING 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: DAKINO
PRODUCTIONS, DIUD FILMS

#DOGPOOPGIRL

#DOGPOOPGIRL

Directed by: Andrei Hutuleac
Screenplay: Andrei Hutuleac

Producer: Dan Chisu

Cast: Andreea Gramosteanu, Cezar Antal,
Tudor Istodor, Paul Chiributd

Other films by director:

The Wishing Tree: Childhood Memories (2022)
Main Awards:

Golden George for Best Film - Moscow IFF
2021, Silver George for Best Actress - Moscow
IFF 2021, Best Debut Feature - Transilvania
IFF 2021

Main Selection:

Cottbus Film Festival 2021

CONTACT: Dakino Productions
dchisu@gmail.com

BEGINNING

INCEPUT

Directed by: Razvan Sdvescu
Screenplay: Alexandru Popa
Producer: Liviu Marghidan

Cast: loana Flora, Constantin Lupescu

Other films by director:
America, Venim! (2014)

CONTACT: Scharf Film Production
liviu@scharfilm.com

24

This is the story of a new Beginning. The
beginning of a new search. The beginning
of some brand new, parallel, unripe
worlds, emerging from the disintegration
of the old one.

80 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: SCHARF FILM
PRODUCTION SRL

Irina is a young woman, who struggles to
receive a higher education and escape her
dysfunctional family. An ambiguous sexual
experience with an artist will spur her
intention to fight the family’s violence.

85 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MARCH 4, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: INLIGHT CENTER,
ATELIER DE FILM, FOREST FILM, UNFORTUNATE

THESPIANS, AVANPOST, SMART SOUND STUDIOS

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

BLUE MOON

CRAI NOU

Directed by: Alina Grigore

Screenplay: Alina Grigore

Producers: Gabi Suciu, Robi Urs

Cast: loana Chitu, Mircea Postelnicu, Mircea
Silaghi, Vlad Ivanov, loana Flora, Emil
Mandanac, Robi Urs, Ilinca Neacsu

Main Awards:

Golden Shell - San Sebastian IFF 2021,
The Spirit of the Festival Award - Cork IFF
2021

Main Selections:

Haifa IFF 2021, Sao Paolo IFF 2021,

Viena IFF 2021, Mannheim Heidelberg IFF
2021, Thessaloniki IFF 2021

CONTACT: Gabi Suciu
atelierdefilm@gmail.com

BOSS

BOSS

Directed by: Bogdan Mirica

Screenplay: Bogdan Mirica

Producers: Corneliu Porumboiu,

Gilles Chanial

Cast: Laurentiu Banescu, loana Bugarin, Ser-
giu Costache, Cosmina Stratan

Other films by director:
Dogs (2016)

CONTACT: 42KMFILM
roxana@42kmfilm.com

BOGDAN, an ambulance driver in a gloomy,
poverty-stricken Bucharest - takes part

in an armed robbery, only to discover his
accomplices were not who they pretended
to be, leading his life to spiral out of
control.

120 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: AUTUMN 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: 42KMFILM, LES
FILMS FAUVES

25



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

In a small Romanian village, a crew of
young French filmmakers is shooting

a documentary about how tradition

for baptisms, weddings and funeral
ceremonies is surviving. The crew soon
realises that no funeral is planned.They
therefore decide to stage one.

96 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MARCH 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: SC GHEORGHITA
SRL, AKTIS FILMS

THE CERTAINTY OF
PROBABILITIES*

CERTITUDINEA
PROBABILITI'\]'ILOR
Directed by: Raluca Durbaca

Producer: Velvet Moraru

CONTACT: Icon Production
office@iconfilm.ro

26

BRIDE OF
THE DEAD

MIREASA MORTULUI

Directed by: Cornel Gheorghita
Screenplay: Cornel Gheorghita, Petru Cim-
poesu, Nathalie Mougenot

Producer: Cornel Gheorghitd

Cast: Gruia Sandu, lon Sapdaru, Duncan
Talhouet, Manoue Flaytou

Other films by director:
The Wreck (2019),

The Crypt (2014),
Europolis (2011)

CONTACT: SC Gheorghita SRL
teo.gheorghita@gmail.com

Archival footage produced during one of
the most optimistic years in the history

of socialist Romania, The Certainty of
Probabilities surveys the efforts taken to
ensure social stability in a society claiming
to have quashed all exploitative labour
relations.

90 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: ICON PRODUCTION

(*documentary)

Carmen, an elderly woman, returns home
after a long absence and slowly throws
the life of her neighbour Angela, a single
mother of three, into chaos.

75 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: AUTUMN 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: 42KMFILM,
CINEMOTIF FILMS

THE DREAM

VISUL

Directed by: Catdlin Saizescu
Screenplay: Gheorghe Gabriel
Producer: Ruxandra Flonta

Cast: Vlad Logigan, Nicodim Ungureanu,
Serghei Niculescu Mizil, Silviu Mircescu,
Gloria Gitan, Georgiana Saizescu, Stefan
Lupu, George Ivascu

CONTACT: Scharf Film Production
liviu@scharfilm.com

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

DARK AGES

DARK AGES

Directed by: Tom Wilson

Screenplay: Tom Wilson, Loredana Novak
Producers: Corneliu Porumboiu, Tomas
Michélek

Cast: Una Toma, Diana Gheorghian, Cosmina
Lirca

Other films by director:
The Bucuresti Experiment (2013)

CONTACT: Roxana Garet
roxana@42kmfilm.com

Alex, a 35-year-old man, not very
handsome but nice, an actor by
profession, goes to a penitentiary to set a
play with the prisoners. Although at first
the prisoners are not at happy al all with
their roles as actors, later on they become
excited with the idea of escaping through
the hatch of the theater.

100 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: DECEMBER 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: NERV FILM SRL

27



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

Dinu, a young reporter, is sent by his boss
to resume the investigation into the old
case of the CIA flying prisons. Inspired by

a real story, the film reflects the way the
media and politics try to take advantage of
a possible real case.

128 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: PARADOX FILM

HAMLET
HAMLET

Directed by: Florin Serban

Screenplay: Florin Serban

Producers: Florin Serban, Andrei Butica,
Michal Fojcik, Bartosz Chajdecki, Minodora
Serban, Mihai Oprescu, Dragos Bucur, Dorian
Bogutd, Roxana Alexa, Alexandru Popa, Rob-
ert Soare, Mihai Bodiu, Gabriel Vartolomei

Cast: Cosmina Stratan, Roberta Antonie,
Andreea Gramosteanu, Irina Tufescu, Sabrina
laschevici, Cristina Lupu, Igor Babiac

Other films by director:

Love 2. America (2020), Love 1. Dog (2018),
If I want to whistle, | whistle (2010)

CONTACT: Fantascope Films
minodora.serban@fantascopefilms.ro

28

FILE 631

DOSARUL 631

Directed by: Marius Th. Barna

Screenplay: Bogdan Ficeac

Producers: Marius Th. Barna, Avram Iclozan
Cast: losif Pastina, Diana Sar, Marius Vizante,
Diana Cavaliotti

Other films by director:

The Nostalgia for Dictatorship (2020),
I hit therefore | am (2017),

The with Nuns (2017)

CONTACT: Paradox Film
paradoxfilmromania@gmail.com

There are five characters in Shakespeare’s
HAMLET with a tragic end. Polonius,
Ofelia, Gertrude, Claudius, Laert. And
Hamlet. There are five actresses called in
to audition for Polonius, Ofelia, Gertrude,
Claudius, Laert. And then, the doors lock.
HAMLET enters the scene.

84 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022

PRODUCTION COMPANIES: FANTASCOPE,
SOUNDMIND, AVANPOST, ACTORIEDEFILM.RO,
EARLYBIRD, SIMBIO

October 14th. 1916 - A handful of locals
(aged 11-85) mostly civilians, women,
elderly citizens and young Scouts, led by
the Commissioner Popilian, succeeded to
prevent the occupation of the city of Targu
Jiu by the powerful Bavarian army.

94 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: CINEMAGIX ID

A HIGHER LAW

BALAUR

Directed by: Octav Chelaru

Screenplay: Octav Chelaru

Producers: Radu Stancu, Eike Goreczka, Maja
Popovic

Cast: Malina Manovici, Alexandru Papadopol,
Sergiu Smerea, Voicu Dumitras

Main Selections:
Thessaloniki IFF 2021,
GOA India IFF 2021,
Kerala IFF 2022

CONTACT: deFilm Productions SRL
radu@defilm.ro

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

HEROES’ WAY

EROII DE LA PODUL JIULUI

Directed by: Sergiu Prodan, Silviu Tripddus
Screenplay: Silviu Tripadus, Sergiu Prodan
Producer: Carmen Tripadus

Cast: Liviu Cheloiu, Emanuel Cercelaru,
Robert Cercelaru, Catalina Romanet,

Radu Botar

Other films by director:
Bed of Procust (2002)

CONTACT: SC Cinemagix ID SRL
carmen.tripadus@cinemagix.ro

Ecaterina, a high school Religion teacher
and wife of the town priest, gets involved
with luliu, a 16-year-old pupil of hers. As
Ecaterina faces a genuine crisis of faith,
luliu’s infatuation turns increasingly.

125 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: DE FILM
PRODUCTION SRL, 42FILM, EED
PRODUCTIONS

29



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

When young Daria enters rehab to kick the
drug habit her first love left her with, her
perceived innocence saves her from the
sexual advances of the mostly male junkies
inside and gains her their protection.
Suddenly thrown into the spotlight and
enjoying the attention, Daria soon finds out
that special treatment comes at a great
price.

114 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MARCH 25, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: AXEL FILM

IMMACULATE

IMACULAT

Directed by: Monica Stan,

George Chiper-Lillemark

Screenplay: Monica Stan

Producer: Marcian Lazar

Cast: Ana Dumitrascu, Vasile Pavel, Cezar
Grumazescu

Main Awards:

Luigi De Laurentiis Lion of the Future for Best
Debut Film, Giornate degli Autori Director’s
Award - Venice IFF 2021

CONTACT: Marcian Lazdr
marcian@axelfilm.ro

Four boys between 11 and 13 are the
members of the rock band Blana Bomba.
The magnificent four are observed both on
the path of artistic transformations and on
the road from childhood to adolescence.
Stay tuned, could be the next Metallica!

87 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: WEAREBASCA

(*documentary)

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

KIDS ROCK*

BLANA BOMBA

Directed by: Claudiu Mitcu

Producers: Claudiu Mitcu, loachim Stroe,
Robert Fita

Cast: Nicholas Butacu, Rares Stdnescu, Rares
Rddulescu, Zoran lon Stdnescu

Other films by director:

Emigrant Blues: a Road Movie in 2 1/2 Chap-
ters (2019). The Trial (2017), Two of Us (2011),
Australia (2009)

Main Selection:
Transilvania IFF 2021

CONTACT: HiFilm Productions
dianaramona.paroiu@gmail.com

THE ISLAND
INSULA

Directed by: Anca Damian

Screenplay: Anca Damian, Augusto Zanovello
Producer: Anca Damian

Cast: Alexander Baldnescu, Ada Milea,
Cristina Juncu, Lucian lonescu

Main Selections:

Rotterdam IFF 2022,

Busan IFF 2021

Other films by director:
Marona’s Fantastic Tale (2019),
The Call (2019),

Moon Hotel Kabul (2018),

The Magic Mountain (2015),

Crulic - The Path To Beyond (2011)

CONTACT: Aparte Film
anca.damian@apartefilm.net

30

The Island is an animated musical comedy,
based on a surrealist text by Romanian

- Jewish writer Gellu Naum, an ‘upside
down’ existentialist Robinson Crusoe story,
brought to modern days.

85 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: OCTOBER 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: APARTE FILM

LEBENSDORF

LEBENSDORF

Directed by: Valentin Hotea

Screenplay: Valentin Hotea, Ileana Muntean
Producers: Ada Solomon, Diana Paroiu
Cast: Mimi Branescu, Ana Covalciuc, loana
Flora, Victoria Cocias

Main Selection:
Anonimul IFF 2021

Other films by director:
Roxanne (2013)

CONTACT: HiFilm Productions
dianaramona.paroiu@gmail.com

4 -

Bucharest or Berlin. Andra or Giulia. It’s
difficult for Ducu to choose. Can this
Romanian writer finally take a decision,
transcend his midlife crisis and finish his
second book manuscript?

97 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: FEBRUARY 11, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: HIFILM PRODUCTIONS




ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

d

Camil wakes up one night without his
penis. Also his partner disappears after
meeting a former lover. He reaches a
secret community dedicated to fertility,
somewhere near a lake. There he finds
something far more disturbing.

100 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: MICROFILM,
EXTREME EMOTIONS, PANDORA FILM, HIFILM
PRODUCTIONS

MAMMALIA

MAMMALIA

Directed by: Sebastian Mihdilescu
Screenplay: Andrei Epure, Sebastian
Mihadilescu

Producers: Diana Paroiu, Ada Solomon
Cast: Istvan Téglas, Malina Manovici, Denisa
Nicolae, Steliana Balacianu.

Other films by director:
You Are Ceausescu to Me (2022)

CONTACT: microFILM
dianaramona.paroiu@gmail.com

Georges, the flamboyant analogue
photography lab technician from UNATC
state film school in Bucharest, will be
kicked out by a new management, ending
his lifelong career. Georges bonds with the
filmmaker in what becomes an intimate
and unexpected relationship.

75 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: MONOGRAM FILM

(*documentary)

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

THE MAN AND
HIS SHADOW*

OMUL CU UMBRA

Directed by: Dragos Hanciu
Producers: Dragos Hanciu, Catdlin Neagoe
Cast: Gheorghe Blond&, Dragos Hanciu

Main Selection:
Transilvania IFF 2021

CONTACT: Monogram Film
dragoshanciu@gmail.com

MAN AND DOG
OM CAINE

Directed by: Stefan Constantinescu
Screenplay: Andrei Epure, Stefan Constanti-
nescu si Jorgen Andersson

Producers: Ada Solomon, Diana Paroiu
Cast: Bogdan Dumitrache, Ofelia Popii, Ana
Ciontea, Cosmina Stratan.

Main Selection:
Goteborg IFF 2022

Other films by director:
My Beautiful Dacia (2010)

CONTACT: microFILM
dianaramona.paroiu@gmail.com

32

In the midst of the Corona outbreak, Doru
returns to Romania for a baptism, but

in fact he is secretly pursuing his wife’s
alleged infidelity.

10 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022

PRODUCTION COMPANIES: MICROFILM, KLAS
FILM, DOPPELGANGER, PANDORA FILM, HIFILM
PRODUCTIONS, FILM | VAST

MIKADO

MAROCCO

Directed by: Emanuel Parvu

Screenplay: Emanuel Parvu, Alexandru Popa
Producer: Miruna Berescu

Cast: Serban Pavlu, Ana Indricdu, Tudor
Cucu-Dumitrescu, Vlad Brumaru, Emilia
Popescu, Crina Semciuc, Tania Filip

Main Selections:

New Directors - San Sebastian IFF 2021,
Haifa IFF 2021,

Chennai IFF 2021

Other films by director:

Meda or The Not So Bright Side of Things

(2017)

CONTACT: FAMart Association
office@famart.ro

One day, teenager Magda offers her
expensive necklace to a sick child in the
hospital she volunteers for. Her father is
certain she is lying again, and when Magda
proves her innocence, he is ashamed and
guilty but also incapable of admitting he
was wrong. Their relationship is broken
and in chaos, and past decisions have
irreversible consequences.

100 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: FAMART ASSOCIATION

33



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

A young nun sneaks out of her monastery
to attend an urgent matter but never
makes it back. The police detective’s
investigation into her fate, uncovers clues
and revelations that lead not only to the
truth but a miracle as well.

118 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: FEBRUARY 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: THE EAST COMPANY
PRODUCTIONS

MY NAME IS
BATFOI

SNUPD - SA NU UITI

PANA DISEARA

Directed by: Camelia Popa

Screenplay: Salex latma

Producers: Alin Panc, Sandu Pop, Camelia
Popa

Cast: Alin Panc, Sandu Pop, Miruna Bilei

Other films by director:
U get what U Kiss 2 - Crazy Bride (2021),
U Get What U Kiss (2018)

CONTACT: Cameleon Film
camelia@cameleonfilm.com

34

MIRACLE

MIRACOL

Directed by: Bogdan George Apetri
Screenplay: Bogdan George Apetri
Producers: Oana lancu, Bogdan George

Cast: loana Bugarin, Emanuel Parvu, Cezar
Antal, Valeriu Andriutd, Ovidiu Crisan

Other films by director:
Unidentified (2020),
Outbound (2010)

Main award:

Grand Prix - Warsaw IFF 2021
Main Selection:

Venice IFF 2021

CONTACT: The East Company Productions
oana@theeastcompany.ro

Freshly gotten out of prison, Batfoi wants
to take his normal life back, by taking it
step by step. He starts repairing engines
through the village to earn a living and
even plans to marry Alina, his girlfriend.

96 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: AUTUMN, 2021
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: CAMELEON FILM,
PAPA PICTURES, LUNA FILM

A theatre group in the heat of rehearsals,
before the opening night. An apparently
insignificant detail dampens the general
enthusiasm. The wardrobe lady cannot be
found. We are to find out the truth long
before the opening night. Long before the
first curtain call.

117 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: MANDRAGORA

NO EXTRA TIME

FARA PRELUNGIRI

Directed by: Stefan Patrascu

Screenplay: Alex Molico, Marius Th. Barna
Producers: Marius Th. Barna, Avram Iclozan
Cast: Razvan Vasilescu, loan Brancu, Cecilia
Barbora, Andras Demeter, Vali Popescu

CONTACT: Paradox Film
paradoxfilmromania@gmail.com

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

THE NIGHT
PATROL

RONDUL DE NOAPTE

Directed by: Josef Demian

Screenplay: Josef Demian

Producers: Anca Puiu, Laszlo Kantor

Cast: Razvan Vasilescu, Tudor Istodor, Ilinca
Harnut, Laszlo Matray, Michaela Prosan, Kim
Ciobanu

Other films by director:
Rainbow Bubbles (1982),
A Girl’s Tears (1980),

The Fury (1977)

CONTACT: Mandragora
anca@mandragora.ro

Dinu, an old East-European failed coach,
has to set up a football team in an elderly
home. He rallies his players from his co-
residents, but he has to overcome multiple
obstacles, like the involvement of the
mayor and the director of the institution.

91 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: PARADOX FILM

35



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

During World War I, several ordinary
young people are sent by the British
Intelligence on a suicide mission, in
Germany-occupied Eastern Europe. They
have to find an escape for the Allies’ war
prisoners and to organise the resistance
movement.

100 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: APRIL 15, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: LIBRA FILM
PRODUCTIONS

(*documentary)

OCCASIONAL
SPIES*

SPIONI DE OCAZIE
Directed by: Oana Bujgoi Giurgiu
Screenplay: Oana Bujgoi Giurgiu
Producer: Bogdan Craciun

Main Selection:
Transilvania IFF 2021

Other films by director:
Aliyah DaDa (2015)

CONTACT: Libra Film Productions
office@librafilm.net

ONCE AND
FOR ALL

ODATA PENTRU TOTDEAUNA

Directed by: lura Luncasu

Screenplay: lura Luncasu

Producers: lura Luncasu, Radu Selaru

Cast: Alex Zota, Ada Gales, Mihnea Luncasu,
Andrei Maria, Celina Enea, Augustin Viziru,
Cosmin Natanticu, Doru Catdnescu, Gabriel
Rduta, Nicoleta Hancu, Andrei Mateiu

Other films by director:
The Investors (2022),

Do it or Shut Up (2019),
Sweet Little Lies (2012),
Unlucky (2017)

CONTACT: NEXTSPOT
iura.luncasu@gmail.com

36

The story of a successful director, Alex,
who struggles with depression, despite

his great professional career. After
announcing his family that he is returning
to his native village, they decide to follow
him, and only with their help does he
manage to overcome the difficult moments
in his life.

100 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: FEBRUARY 25, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: NEXT SPOT, LUCA’S
ART FILM, ARC PICTURES

The story follows 4 couples who get stuck
in a hotel at the top of a mountain. The
couples are forced to face their issues and
discover more about their partners and
themselves. With enjoyable twists and
turns, “The Perfect Escape” is the perfect
romantic comedy for the winter holidays
season.

90 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: DECEMBER 23, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: ZAZU FILM SRL

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

THE PERFECT
ESCAPE

THE PERFECT ESCAPE

Directed by: Cristina Jacob

Screenplay: Tim John, Andreea Georgescu
Producer: Adrian Sarbu, Daniel lacob

Cast: Giorgia Sinicorni, Nigel Whitmey, Stacy
Thunes, Mark Holden, Aggy K Adams, Maeva
Demurger, Laura Hamisultane, Bogdan lancu

Other films by director: Oh, Ramona! (2019),
Selfie 69 (2016), Love is a story (2015),
#Selfie (2014)

CONTACT: Zazu Film SRL
daniel@zazufilm.com

REFUGE

REFUGIU

Directed by: Liviu Marghidan

Screenplay: Alexandru Popa

Producer: Ruxandra Flonta

Cast: Dragos Olaru, Judith State, Adela Mar-
ghidan, Radu Marghidan

Other films by director:
The Sentries of the Delta (2021),
The Sentries (2018)

CONTACT: Scharf Film
ruxandra@scharfilm.com

A family of divorced parents with two
children. Every year, they take a climbing
trip when Luca decides to take Ana along
and run away up in the mountains, hoping
that, by creating a conflict, they could
reunite their parents.

100 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: SCHARF FILM
PRODUCTION SRL

37



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

A group of 8 children break away from

the rest of the members of the camp and
discover some poachers, who are using an
electric device to fish, which is extremely
damaging and dangerous.

80 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: SCHARF FILM
PRODUCTION SRL

SIBIU ‘89
SIBIU ‘89

Directed by: Tudor Giurgiu

Screenplay: Cecilia Stefanescu,

Tudor Giurgiu, Napoleon Helmis
Producers: Oana Bujgoi Giurgiu,

Tudor Giurgiu, Jozsef Berger

Cast: Alex Calangiu, Catalin Herlo, lonut
Caras, lulian Postelnicu, Alexandru
Papadopol, Stefan lancu, Costel Cascaval,
Mirela Oprisor

other films by director: Parking (2019), Why
me? (2015), Of Snails and Men (2012), Love
Sick (2006)

CONTACT: Libra Films
office@librafilm.net

38

THE SENTRIES OF
THE DELTA

STRAJERII DELTEI

Directed by: Liviu Marghidan

Screenplay: Alexandru Popa

Producer: Ruxandra Flonta

Cast: Viorel Paunescu, lonut Achivoaie, Elias
Ferkin, Florentina Tilea, Vasile Calofir

Other films by director:
The Sentries (2018)

CONTACT: Scharf Film
ruxandra@scharfilm.com

Based on real events from the Revolution
that overthrown the Communist regime,
Sibiu ’89 reenacts a lesser-known story
about those chaotic days of violent civil
unrest that led to a bloody confrontation
between the Army forces and Ceausescu’s
repression instruments, the Militia and
Securitate (the secret police).

100 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: AUTUMN 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: LIBRA FILMS

A film director undergoes the traumatic
experience of the death of his young
daughter. In an attempt to grasp it, he
draws on his trauma and tries to convey
it through his art. But the artistic use of
personal life comes with its own cost.

15 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MAY 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: MANDRAGORA

TANGIBLE UTOPIAS

UTOPII TANGIBILE

Director: loana Mischie
Screenplay: loana Mischie
Producers: Sorin Baican, loana Mischie

Main Selections:

Cannes XR Development Showcase 2020,
Venice Gap Financing Market 2020

Other films by director:

Fragile (2021), Government of Children 3D
I(2019), Unquiet Voices (2019)

CONTACT: loana Mischie
ioana.mischie@studioset.tv

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

SNOWING
DARKNESS

UNEORI NINGE CU ZAPADA,
ALTEORI CU INTUNERIC

Directed by: Gabriel Achim

Screenplay: Gabriel Achim

Producer: Anca Puiu

Cast: Bogdan Dumitrache, Gheorghe Ifrim,
Rolando Matsangos, Anca Androne

Main Selection:

Tallinn Black Nights FF 2021
Other films by director:
The Last Day (2016),
Adabert’s Dream (2011)

CONTACT: Mandragora
anca@mandragora.ro

Tangible Utopias is an exploratory VR
experience immersing the viewer as a

first person into an Odyssey of potential
scenarios as envisioned by children around
the world on what the cities of the future
might look like.

100 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: DECEMBER 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: STORYSCAPES,
STUDIOSET, NOE-FI STUDIOS

39



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

After a self-exploratory workshop called
“Primitive Voice”, Mihai and Octavia decide
to engage on a painful and uncomfortable
journey towards themselves. Along this
transformative process, they discover

the courage to confront their past and,
eventually, to overcome it.

90 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: JUNE 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: STRADA FILM

(*documentary)

TIGER
TIGRU

Directed by: Andrei Tanase

Screenplay: Andrei Tanase

Producers: Anamaria Antoci, Irena Isbasescu
Cast: Cdtalina Moga, Paul Ipate, Alex Velea,
Nicolae Cristache, Bogdan Tulbure

CONTACT: Domestic Film
irenaisbasescu@gmail.com

40

THE THINGS WE
HIDE IN SILENCE*

IN MIJLOCUL MEU, VOCEA

Directed by: Andra Hera

Screenplay: Andra Hera

Producers: Catalin Mitulescu,

Florentina Onea

Cast: Mihai Popa, Octavia Roman, Jean-René
Toussaint, Georgeta Popa, Eva Ramona

Main Selection:

Transilvania IFF 2021

Other films by director:

Borders (2016), Distance (2014),

Reflex (2010)

CONTACT: Strada Film
ruxandra@stradafilm.ro

Vera, the zoo vet of a small Transylvanian
city, is recovering from a personal tragedy.
When she finds out that her husband Toma
is cheating on her, she has an emotional
breakdown, gets drunk and causes the
escape of a tiger.

85 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: OCTOBER 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: DOMESTIC FILM,
ALTAMAR FILMS, GRAAL

During his shift on a transatlantic ship’s
deck, Joel, a religious Filipino sailor,
discovers Dumitru, a young Romanian man
hidden between containers with a Bible on
him. Joel decides to save him, as a sign of
his gratitude towards God.

120 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022

PRODUCTION COMPANIES: DE FILM
PRODUCTION SRL, IN CO-PRODUCTION WITH:
REMORA FILMS, STUDIOBAUHAUS, SCREENING
EMOTIONS, BACKGROUND FILMS

WE PUT THE
WORLD TO SLEEP

WE PUT THE WORLD TO SLEEP

Directed by: Adrian Tofei

Screenplay: Adrian Tofei

Producer: Adrian Tofei

Cast: Adrian Tofei, Duru Yiicel-Tofei, Erisse
Peterson, Andreea Enciu, Danha Yunes

Other films by director:
Be My Cat: A Film for Anne (2015)

CONTACT: Adrian Tofei
adriantofei@yahoo.com

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

TO THE NORTH
SPRE NORD

Directed by: Mihai Mincan

Screenplay: Mihai Mincan

Producers: Radu Stancu, Cyriac Auriol, Kon-
stantinos Vassilaros, Poli Angelova, Mikulas
Novotny

Cast: Soliman Cruz, Nikolai Becker, Bar-
tholome Guingona, Emmanuel Sto. Domingo

Other films by director:
Idyll (2019),

Emigrant Blues (2019),
The Comet (2017),
Bondoc (2015),

Alaska (2013)

CONTACT: Radu Stancu
radu@defilm.ro

Adrian and Duru get lost in the characters
they play in an apocalyptic film and
embark on a secret mission to end the
world for real.

87 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: ADRIAN TOFEI




ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

Toni and Simina are lone travelers. When
they hit it off in a supermarket parking lot,
their journeys become one. A romantic and
dramatic road movie.

102 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: SCHARF FILM
PRODUCTION SRL

THE WINDSEEKER
CAUTATORUL DE VANT

Directed by: Mihai Sofronea

Screenplay: Mihai Sofronea

Producers: Tudor Giurgiu, Bogdan Craciun,
Boris Chouchkov, Stefan Orlandic

Cast: Dan Bordeianu, Olimpia Melinte, Adrian
Titieni

Main Selection:
Transilvania IFF 2021

CONTACT: Libra Film Productions
office@librafilm.net

THE WETLAND OF
THE JACKALS

GRINDUL SACALILOR

Directed by: Nap Toader

Screenplay: Nap Toader, Adriana Matcovschi
Producer: Liviu Mdrghidan

Cast: Mihaela Sarbu, Gabriel Spahiu, Dragos
Olaru

Other films by director:
03.ByPass (2016),

Wedding in Bessarabia (2010),
The Italian Girls (2004)

CONTACT: Scharf Film
liviu@scharfilm.com

Radu is living in a continuous inertia. One
day he receives the implacable verdict that
he only has a few more months left to live.
He chooses to run away from death, until
he finds refuge in a small isolated village.

110 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MARCH 11, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANY: LIBRA FILM
PRODUCTIONS IN CO-PRODUCTION WITH
CHOUCHKOV BROTHERS, LIVING PICTURES

Mara, a 12 year old who is ill, embarks on

a fantastic adventure filled with hope. She
discovers a magical tree located near a
palliative care center that is a portal to her
favorite story: the book of lon Creanga,
“Childhood Memories”.

87 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: SPRING 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: CHAINSAW
EUROPE, COLORBITOR, PRIETENII CASEI
SPERANTE

YOU ARE
CEAUSESCU
TO ME*

PENTRU MINE
TU ESTI CEAUSESCU

Directed by: Sebastian Mihdilescu
Producers: Claudiu Mitcu, loachim Stroe,
Robert Fita

Main Selections:
Ji.hlava International Documentary FF 2021,
Doclisboa IFF 2021

CONTACT: Claudiu Mitcu
office@wearebasca.ro

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

THE WISHING
TREE: CHILDHOOD
MEMORIES

COPACUL DORINTELOR:
AMINTIRI DIN COPILARIE

Directed by: Andrei Hutuleac

Screenplay: Mihai Manescu, Matei Dima,
Andrei Hutuleac

Cast: Maya Noelle Prediger, Grigorie Silistea-
nu, Matei Dima, Teodor Corban

Other films by director:
#dogpoopgirl (2022)
Main Selection:
Transilvania IFF 2021

CONTACT: COLORBITOR
andrei@colorbitor.com

Young people are auditioning for the role
of Nicolae Ceausescu in the mid-1930s
without any preconceived ideas. The result
is a portrait of this young generation, a
glimpse of Romania’s Communist leader’s
legacy.

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022

PRODUCTION COMPANY: WEAREBASCA

(*documentary)

43



2022

MINORITY CO-PRODUCTIONS



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

Besnik is a shepherd and devoted Muslim,
haunted by unfulfilled love. After the

death of his father, drastic changes
threaten Besnik’s multi-faith family and the
shepherd is forced to seek his own path.

83 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: ERAFILM, DIGITAL
CUBE ROMANIA

ALIS*

ALIS

Directed by: Clare Weiskopf, Nicolas Van
Hemelryck

Screenplay: Tatiana Andrade, Clare Weis-
kopf, Nicolas van Hemelryck, Gustavo Vasco,
Anne Fabini

Producer: Clare Weiskopf, Nicolas Van
Hemelryck, Nicolas Van Hemelryck, Radu
Stancu, Alexandra Galvis

Other films by director:

Limbo (2019), Homo Botanicus (2018),
Amazona (2016)

Main Selection:

Berlin IFF 2022

CONTACT: Radu Stancu
radu@defilm.ro

46

A SHELTER AMONG
THE CLOUDS

UN REFUGIU PRINTRE NORI

Directed by: Robert Budina

Screenplay: Robert Budina

Producers: Sabina Kodra, Cristian Nicolescu
Cast: Arben Bajraktaraj, Esela Pysqyli, Irena
Cahani, Bruno Shllaku, Osman Ahmeti

Main Awards:

Best Narrative Feature Film - Valetta FF 2019,
Global Vision Award - Cinequest FF USA 2019
Main Selections:

Transilvania IFF 2019,

Tallinn Black Nights FF 2018

Other films by director:

Agon (2012)

CONTACT: Digital Cube
contact@digitalcube.ro

How to project your destiny when you’re
born without opportunities? Teenage

girls who lived on the unforgiving streets
of Bogota close their eyes and dream up
Alis, a fictional classmate. Their soulful
narrative reveals an amazing perseverance
to break the cycle of violence and embrace
the future.

85 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022

PRODUCTION COMPANIES: CASATARANTULA,
DE FILM PRODUCTION SRL, PANTALLA CINES
(*documentary)

After a worker is severely injured in his
family business, Kadir is forced into
making a moral decision, which will have
an impact on his dreams, his family and
the life of the injured worker’s wife.

100 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022

PRODUCTION COMPANIES: KUYU FILM IN CO-
PRODUCTION WITH HAI-HUI ENTERTAINMENT

BROADWAY

BROADWAY

Directed by: Christos Massalas
Screenplay: Christos Massalas

Producers: Amanda Livanou, Bertrand Gore,
Cristian Nicolescu

Cast: Elsa Lekakou, Foivos Papadopoulos,
Stathis Apdstalo, Rafael Papad, Salim Talbi,
Christos Politis

CONTACT: Digital Cube
contact@digitalcube.ro

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

BETWEEN TWO
DAWNS

INTRE DOUA RASARITURI

Directed by: Selman Nacar

Screenplay: Selman Nacar

Producers: Burak Cevik, Diloy Giillin, Oana
Bujgoi Giurgiu, Guillaume de Seille

Cast: Miicahit Kocak, Nezaket Erden, Bedir
Bedir, Burcu Golgedar

Main Awards:

Best Feature Film - Torino IFF 2021,
Best Director - Malatya IFF 2021,
Special Jury Award - Antalya IFF 2021
Main Selections:

San Sebastian IFF 2021,

Mostra de Sdo Paolo IFF 2021

CONTACT: Hai-Hui Entertainment
office@hai-hui.ro

i W e

A group of four young street performers
and pickpockets in modern Athens find an
unexpected refuge in the “Broadway Stoa”,
an abandoned entertainment complex.
The balances of their makeshift family will
be upset when a former team member is
released from prison.

97 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022

PRODUCTION COMPANIES: NEDA FILM, BLUE

MONDAY PRODUCTIONS, DIGITAL CUBE &
AVANPOST

47



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

Ivo, manager of a campsite on the shores
of the Black Sea, refuses to bury the corpse
of yet another dolphin, because it has
holes, as if from bullets. The inhabitants
get involved in an unprecedented war with
the institutions.

15 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MARCH 25, 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: KLAS FILM
BULGARIA, MICROFILM ROMANIA

FISHBONE

OS DE PESTE

Directed by: Dragomir Sholev

Screenplay: Emanuela Dimitrova, Georgi
Merdzhanov, Dragomir Sholev

Producer: Rossitsa Valkanova, Ada Solomon
Cast: Deyan Donkov, Suzy Radichkova

Other films by director:

The Pig (2019), Shelter (2010)

Main Awards:

Best Cinematography Award, Award of the
Bulgarian Filmmakers Union for Best Film -
Golden Rose Bulgarian Feature Film Festival
2021

Main Selection:

Golden Rose Bulgarian Feature Film Festival
2021

CONTACT: microFILM
office@microfilm.eu

HUMBLE

UMIL

Directed by: Svetoslav Draganov
Screenplay: Svetoslav Draganov, Bogomil
Dimitrov, Nevena Borisova

Producers: Katya Trichkova, Svetoslav Dra-
ganov, Calin Peter Netzer, Oana lancu
Cast: Hristo Petkov, Atanas Bachorski,
Detelin Benchev, Miroslava Gogovska, Yana
Draganova

CONTACT: Tudor Reu
tudor@mobrafilms.ro

48

A documentary film director who has

not achieved the success he dreams of.
He puts all his energy filming the broken
relationship between a monk and his
mother. He faces a dilemma to shoot “life
asitis” or show human compassion and
empathy.

12 MIN

NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: MARCH 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: CINEASTE MAUDIT
PRODUCTION, PARADA FILM

Aida is a translator for the UN in the small
town of Srebrenica. When the Serbian
army takes over the town, her family is
among the thousands of citizens looking
for shelter in the UN camp.

103 MIN
NATIONAL RELEASE DATE: 2022
PRODUCTION COMPANIES: DEBLOKADA,

COOP99 FILMPRODUKTION, DIGITAL CUBE SRL,

N279

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

QUO VADIS, AIDA?

INCOTRO, AIDA?

Directed by: Jasmila Zbani¢

Screenplay: Jasmila Zbani¢

Producers: Damir Ibrahimovich, Jasmi-

la Zbani¢, Bruno Wagner, Barbara Albert,
Antonin Svoboda, Cristian Nicolescu, Els
Vandervorst

Cast: Jasna Durici¢, Izudin Bajrovié, Boris Ler,
Dino Bajrovié, Boris Isakovi¢

Main Awards:

Best Narative Feature and Best Actress - El
Gouna IFF 2020, Best Film - Antalya IFF 2020
Main Selection:

Venice IFF 2020, Toronto IFF 2020

Other films by director: Love Island (2014),
For those who can tell no tales (2013)

CONTACT: Digital Cube
contact@digitalcube.ro

49



FILMS

IN DEVELOPMENT
PRODUCTION
POST-PRODUCTION

2022



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

#SCHOOL
#SCHOOL

Production Company: Cameleon Film
Directed by: Camelia Popa
Screenplay: Camelia Popa

Contact:
Camelia Popa
camelia@cameleonfilm.com

AMID WATERS
INTRE APE

Production Companies: Atelier de
Film, Forest Film, InLight Center
Directed by: Alina Grigore
Screenplay: Alina Grigore

Contact:
Gabi Suciu
atelierdefilm@gmail.com

ARSENIE. AN AMAZING AFTERLIFE*

VIATA DE APOI
(* documentary)

Production Companies: microFILM,
Paul Thiltges Distribution

Directed by: Alexandru Solomon
Screenplay: Alexandru Solomon

Contact:
Ada Solomon
office@microfilm.eu

52

BLINDSIGHT
PIATRA, FOARFECA, HARTIE

Production Companies: Domestic
Film, Tangaj Production, Vigo Film
Directed by: Adrian Sitaru
Screenplay: Adrian Sitaru

Contact:
Anamaria Antoci
anamaria@tangajproduction.com

BLUE BANKS
MALUL VANAT

Production Companies: Atelier de
Film, Films de Force Majeure, Perfo,
Petra Films, TETA

Directed by: Andreea Cristina Bortun
Screenplay: Andreea Cristina Bortun

Contact:
Gabi Suciu
atelierdefilm@gmail.com

A CASE HISTORY
UN CAZ DIN PRACTICA

Production Companies: 4 Proof Film,
microFilm

Directed by: Radu Jude

Screenplay: Radu Jude

Contact:
Diana Caravia
dianacaraviaio@gmail.com

CATANE
CATANE

Production Company: Studioset
Directed by: loana Mischie
Screenplay: loana Mischie

Contact:
loana Mischie
ioana.mischie@studioset.tv

CHEMISTRY
CHIMIE

Production Company: Libra Film
Productions

Directed by: Adina Dulcu
Screenplay: Adina Dulcu

Contact:
Libra film Productions
office@librafilm.net

CRISEEA IV

CRISEEA IV

(*working title)

Production Company: Libra Film
Productions

Directed by: Vladimir Dembinski
Screenplay: Vladimir Dembinski

Contact:
Libra Film Productions
office@librafilm.net

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

DANIEL $1 BALAURUL*
DANIEL AND THE DRAGON
(* documentary)

Production Company: Dropia Film
Directed by: Catalin Draghici
Screenplay: Catalin Draghici

Contact:
Gabi Suciu
atelierdefilm@gmail.com

DEAD MAN WALKING*

CUM SA FIU MORT, DACA-S VIU?
(* documentary)

Production Companies: Tangaj
Production, Vernon Films
Directed by: Ilinca Calugareanu
Screenplay: llinca Calugdreanu

Contact:
Anamaria Antoci
office@tangajproduction.com

EXCHANGE
EXCHANGE

Production Companies: Kolectiv Film,
Atelier de Film, Avanpost

Directed by: Serban Georgescu
Screenplay: Serban Georgescu

Contact:
Gabi Suciu
atelierdefilm@gmail.com

53



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

FAMILIAR
FAMILIAR

Production Company: Parada Film
Directed by: Calin Peter Netzer
Screenplay: Calin Peter Netzer, lulia
Lumanare

Contact:
Oana lancu
oana@paradafilm.ro

A FLOWER IS NOT A FLOWER
O FLOARE NU E O FLOARE

Production Company: Point Film
Directed by: Cristian Pascariu
Screenplay: Cristian Pascariu

Contact:
Point Film
office@pointfilm.ro

THE FEAR’S ARTIST
ARTISTUL FRICII

Production Company: 42KMFILM
Directed by: Cristian Iftime
Screenplay: Cristian Iftime

Contact:
Roxana Garet
roxana@42kmfilm.com

54

FOOLS*

PROSTII

(* minority co-production)
Production Company: microFILM
Directed by: Tomasz Wasilewski
Screenplay: Tomasz Wasilewski

Contact:
microFILM
office@microfilm.eu

GEFILTE FISH
GEFILTE FISH

Production Company: Mandragora
Directed by: Andrei Cohn
Screenplay: Andrei Cohn

Contact:
Anca Puiu
anca@mandragora.ro

GOVERNMENT OF CHILDREN 3D II*
GUVERNUL COPIILOR I

(* documentary)

Production Company: Studioset
Directed by: loana Mischie
Screenplay: loana Mischie

Contact:
loana Mischie
ioana.mischie@studioset.tv

THE GREAT ADVENTURE
MAREA AVENTURA

Production Company: Point Film
Directed by: Cecilia Stefdnescu
Screenplay: Cecilia Stefanescu

Contact:
Point Film
office@pointfilm.ro

THE GREAT TRAM ROBBERY*
MARELE JAF AL TRAMVAIULUI

(* minority co-production)

Production Companies: microFILM,
Gargantua Films, Maxima Films,
Jaako Dobra Produkcija, Artikulacija
Film, Studio Virc, Sirena Film, The
Chouchkov Brothers.

Directed by: Slobodan Sijan
Screenplay: Biljana Maksic, Vladimir
Mancic, Slobodan Sijan

Contact:
Diana Paroiu
dianaramona.paroiu@gmail.com

HORIA
HORIA

Production Companies: microFILM,
Klas Film, Biberce Productions

Directed by: Ana-Maria Comanescu
Screenplay: Ana-Maria Comanescu

Contact:
Ada Solomon
office@microfilm.eu

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

TBD
HRANA PENTRU PESTII MICI

Production Company: Mandragora
Directed by: Stefan Constantinescu
Screenplay: Cristi Puiu, Razvan
Radulescu

Contact:
Anca Puiu
anca@mandragora.ro

I’M OK
I’M OK

Production Company: Mandragora
Directed by: Catrinel Dandiata
Screenplay: Catrinel Dandiata

Contact:
Anca Puiu
anca@mandragora.ro

INKWASH
INKWASH

Production Company: Mandragora
Directed by: Sarra Tsorakidis
Screenplay: Sarra Tsorakidis

Contact:
Anca Puiu
anca@mandragora.ro

55



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

ION*

ION

(* documentary)

Production Companies: microFILM,
Komplizen

Directed by: Xandra Popescu
Screenplay: Xandra Popescu

Contact:
Ada Solomon
office@microfilm.eu

KARAGANDA
KARAGANDA

Production Company: Mandragora
Directed by: Alex Talamba
Screenplay: Adrian Dragan

Contact:
Anca Puiu
anca@mandragora.ro

KING WRAY
REGELE RAY

Production Company: Studioset
Production

Directed by: Anton Groves, Damian
Groves

Screenplay: Anton Groves

Contact:
Ana Maria Pirvan
anamaria.pirvan@studioset.tv

56

MEN OF DEEDS
OAMENI DE TREABA

Production Companies: Papillon
Film, Tangaj Production, Screening
Emotions, Avanpost Production
Directed by: Paul Negoescu
Screenplay: Radu Romaniuc, Oana
Tudor

Contact:
Anamaria Antoci
office@tangajproduction.com

METRONOM
METRONOM

Production Companies: Strada
Film International, Midralgar
(Marmitafilms)

Directed by: Alexandru Belc
Screenplay: Alexandru Belc

Contact:
Ruxandra Slotea
ruxandra@stradafilm.ro

THE MOROMETE FAMILY 3
MOROMETII 3

Production Company: Libra Film
Productions

Directed by: Stere Gulea
Screenplay: Stere Gulea

Contact:
Libra Film Productions
office@librafilm.net

NASTY
NASTY

Production Company: Libra Films
Directed by: Tudor Giurgiu
Screenplay: Tudor Giurgiu, Cristian
Pascariu

Contact:
Libra Films
office@librafilm.net

NICU
NICU

Production Company: Mandragora
Directed by: Alex Mavrodineanu
Screenplay: Alex Mavrodineanu

Contact:
Anca Puiu
anca@mandragora.ro

OCEANE
OCEANE

Production Company: Libra Film
Productions

Directed by: Eva Pervolovici
Screenplay: Eva Pervolovici

Contact:
Libra Film Productions
office@librafilm.net

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

ONE HOUR IN MAMAIA*

O ORA LA MAMAIA

(* documentary)

Production Company: Hai-Hui
Entertainment

Directed by: Tudor Giurgiu,
Vladimir Dembinski
Screenplay: Tudor Giurgiu

Contact:
Hai-Hui Entertainment
oana@hai-hui.ro

PLAYBACK*

PLAYBACK

(* documentary)

Production Company: Parada Film
Directed by: lulia Rugina
Screenplay: lulia Rugind

Contact:
Claudiu Mitcu
claudiu.mitcu@gmail.com

THE PREZENT OF THINGS PAST*
PREZENTUL TIMPULUI TRECUT

(* documentary)

Production Companies: 4 Proof FIlm,
Microscop Film

Directed by: Ana Lungu

Screenplay: Ana Lungu

Contact:
Irena Isbasescu
irena@4prooffilm.ro

57



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

REOSTAT
REOSTAT

Production Company: Mindset
Productions

Directed by: Teodora Ana Mihai
Screenplay: Cristian Mungiu

Contact:
Tudor Reu
tudor.reu@gmail.com

N.M.R.

R.M.N.*

(*working title)

Production Company: Mobra Film
Directed by: Cristian Mungiu
Screenplay: Cristian Mungiu

Contact:
Tudor Reu
info@mobrafilms.ro

SORELLA DI CLAUSURA
SORELLA DI CLAUSURA

Production Company: microFILM
Directed by: lvana Mladenovié¢
Screenplay: lvana Mladenovié

Contact:
Ada Solomon
ada.solomon@gmail.com

58

THE SPRUCE FOREST
PADUREA DE MOLIZI

Production Company: Libra Film
Productions

Directed by: Tudor Giurgiu
Screenplay: Gabriel Gheorghe, Tudor
Giurgiu

Contact:
Libra Film Productions
office@librafilm.net

STARSEED*

STARSEED

(* minority co-production)

Production Companies: Aparte Film,
Special Touch Studious

Directed by: Anca Damian
Screenplay: NoViolet Bulawayo

Contact:
Anca Damian
anca.damian@apartefilm.net

STILL NIA*

STILL NIA
(* documentary)

Production Companies: microFILM,
Seppia

Directed by: Paula Onet
Screenplay: Paula Onet

Contact:
Ada Solomon
office@microfilm.eu

TEAMBUILDING
TEAMBUILDING

Production Company: Viva La Vidra
Productions

Directed by: Matei Dima, Alex Cotet,
Cosmin Nedelcu

Screenplay: Alex Cotet

Contact:
Alexandra Hash
hash@vivalavidra.com

THERE IS NO ONE HERE
AICI NU E NIMENI

Production Company: Wearebasca
Directed by: lon loachim Stroe
Screenplay: 1on loachim Stroe, Raluca
Sas

Contact:
Wearebasca
claudiu.mitcu@gmail.com

THINGS WE SAID TODAY*

THINGS WE SAID TODAY

(* hybrid documentary)

Production Company: Tangaj
Production, Modern Electric Pictures,
Les Films du Camelia, Storyhouse
Directed by: Andrei Ujica

Screenplay: Andrei Ujica

Contact:
Anamaria Antoci
office@tangajproduction.com

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

THREE PERCENT
3 LA SUTA

Production Company: Alma Film
Directed by: Andrei Hutuleac
Screenplay: Andrei Hutuleac

Contact:
Alma Film
mavrodineanu@gmail.com

TITANIC OCEAN*
TITANIC OCEAN
(* minority co-production)

Production Companies: Homemade
Films SMPC, deFilm Production SRL,

Manny Films, Frida Films

Directed by: Konstantina Kotzamani
Screenplay: Konstantina Kotzamani

Contact:
deFilm Production SRL
radu@defilm.ro

59



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

TOMORROW WILL BE ANOTHER DAY*
MAINE VA FI O NOUA zI

(* minority co-production)

Production Companies: Terratreme
Films LDA, Frmg LDA (operating under
the name Uma Pedra No Sapato), Still
Moving, Bubbles Producoes Artisticas
LTDA, De Film Production SRL
Directed by: Pedro Pinho

Screenplay: Pedro Pinho & Miguel
Seabra, Miguel Carmo, Luisa Homem,
Marta Lancga, José Filipe Costa, Tiago
Hespanha, Leonor Noivo, Luis Miguel
Correia, Paul Choquet

Contact:
deFilm Production SRL
radu@defilm.ro

TRANZIT TIMES / TRANSIT LIVES*
TRANZIT

(* documentary)

Production Company: Mobra Film
Directed by: Ana-Felicia Scutelnicu
Screenplay: Ana-Felicia Scutelnicu

Contact:
Tudor Reu
info@mobrafilms.ro

60

THE WAYS WE LOOK AT THE SUN
THE WAYS WE LOOK AT THE SUN
(*working title)

Production Company: Studioset
Production

Directed by: loana Turcan
Screenplay: loana Turcan

Contact:
Ana Maria Pirvan
anamaria.pirvan@studioset.tv

WHERE ELEPHANTS GO
UNDE MERG ELEFANTII

Production Companies: Green Cat
Film, Atelier de Film

Directed by: Gabi Virginia Sarga,
Catalin Rotaru

Screenplay: Gabi Virginia Sarga,
Catalin Rotaru

Contact:
Gabi Suciu
atelierdefilm@gmail.com

WHOSE DOG AM I?*

AL CUI CAINE SUNT?

(* documentary)

Production Company: microFILM
Directed by: Robert Lakatos
Screenplay: Robert Lakatos

Contact:
microFILM
office@microfilm.eu

Y
Y

Production Company: 42KMFILM
Directed by: Alexandru Baciu, Maria
Popistasu

Screenplay: Alexandru Baciu, Maria
Popistasu

Contact:
Roxana Garet
roxana@42kmfilm.com

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

61



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX



ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

INDEX

SYMBOLS

#DOGPOOPGIRL | 24

#SCHOOL | 52

A

ACASA,

MY HOME | 5

ALIS | 46

AMID WATERS | 52

ARSENIE. AN AMAZING AFTERLIFE | 52
B

BAD LUCK BANGING OR LOONY PORN
| 4

BEGINNING | 24

BETWEEN TWO DAWNS | 47
BLINDSIGHT | 52

BLUE BANKS | 52

BLUE MOON | 25

BOSS | 25
BRIDE OF

THE DEAD | 26
BROADWAY | 47
c

THE CAMP | 4

THE CAMPAIGN | 5

A CASE HISTORY | 52
CATANE | 53

THE CERTAINTY OF PROBABILITIES | 26
CHEMISTRY | 53

CRISEEA IV | 53

D

DANIEL S| BALAURUL | 53
DARK AGES | 27

DEAD MAN WALKING | 53
THE DREAM | 27

E
EDEN |18
EXCHANGE | 53
F

FAMILIAR | 54

64

THE FATHER WHO

MOVES MOUNTAINS | 6

THE FEAR’S ARTIST | 54

FILE 631 | 28

FISHBONE | 48

A FLOWER IS NOT A FLOWER | 54
FOOLS | 54

FRAGILE | 6

G

GEFILTE FISH | 54
GOVERNMENT OF CHILDREN 3D Il | 54
THE GREAT ADVENTURE | 55
THE GREAT TRAM ROBBERY | 55
H

HAMLET | 28

HEROES’ WAY | 29

A HIGHER LAW | 29

HOLY FATHER | 7

HORIA | 55

HOUSE OF DOLLS | 7

HRANA PENTRU PESTII MICI | 55
HUMBLE | 48

|

IMMACULATE | 30

I'M OK | 55

INKWASH | 55

INTREGALDE | 8

ION | 56

THE ISLAND | 30

K

KARAGANDA | 56

KIDS ROCK | 31

KING WRAY | 56

L

LACIVIL | 18

THE LADDER | 8

LEBENSDORF | 31

LUCA |9

M

MALMKROG | 9

MAMMALIA | 32

MAN AND DOG | 32

THE MAN AND HIS SHADOW | 33
MEN OF DEEDS | 56
METRONOM | 56

MIA MISSES HER REVENGE | 10
MIKADO | 33

MIRACLE | 34

THE MOROMETE FAMILY 3 | 56
MY NAME IS BATFOI | 34

N

NASTY | 57

NICU | 57

THE NIGHT PATROL | 35
N.M.R. | 58

NO EXTRA TIME | 35

NO REST FOR

THE OLD LADY |10

NOWHERE SPECIAL | 19

(o]

OCCASIONAL SPIES | 36
OCEANE | 57

ONCE AND

FORALL | 36

ONE HOUR IN MAMAIA | 57
OTTO THE BARBARIAN | 11

P

THE PERFECT ESCAPE | 37
PERFECT STRANGERS | 1
PLAYBACK | 57

POPPY FIELD | 12

THE PREZENT OF THINGS PAST | 57
Q

QUO VADIS, AIDA? | 49

R

REFUGE | 37

REOSTAT | 58

S

THE SENTRIES OF THE DELTA | 38
SERVANTS | 19

ROMANIAN FILMS INDEX

A SHELTER AMONG THE CLOUDS | 46
SIBIU ‘89 | 38

SNOWING DARKNESS | 39

SORELLA DI CLAUSURA | 58

SPIRAL | 20

THE SPRUCE FOREST | 58

STARSEED | 58

STILLNIA | 58

T

TANGIBLE UTOPIAS | 39
TEAMBUILDING | 59

THERE IS NO ONE HERE | 59

THEY MAY STILL BE ALIVE TODAY | 12
THE THINGS WE HIDE IN SILENCE | 40
THINGS WE SAID TODAY | 59

THREE PERCENT | 59

TIGER | 40

TITANIC OCEAN | 59

TOMORROW WILL BE

ANOTHER DAY | 60

TO THE NORTH | 41

TRANZIT TIMES / TRANSIT LIVES | 60
U

U GET WHAT U KISS 2: CRAZY BRIDE | 5
UNIDENTIFIED | 13

US AGAINST US | 13

w

THE WAYS WE LOOK AT THE SUN | 60
WELL...WHAT IS FREEDOM, THEN? | 14
WE PUT THE WORLD TO SLEEP | 41
THE WETLAND OF THE JACKALS | 42
WHERE ELEPHANTS GO | 60

WHOSE DOG AM I? | 60

WILD ROMANIA | 14

THE WINDSEEKER | 42

THE WISHING TREE: CHILDHOOD
MEMORIES | 43

Y

Y| 61

YOU ARE CEAUSESCU TO ME | 43

65



AL

Transilvania
INnternational
sliag Festi.v |

21 edition

‘922

Cluj-Napoca
UNESCO City of Film

www.tiff.ro

COPYRIGHT IN CINEMATOGRAPHY AND
AUDIOVISUAL - SOCIETY OF ROMANIAN
AUTHORS FOR AUDIOVISUAL WORKS

The first Romanian non-profit professional association constituted by a
group of audiovisual authors in 1996, acting as collective management
organization according to the Romanian Copyright Office’s Decision
No. 1/1997.

The sole collecting society appointed to collect, on Romanian territory,
the royalties owed to audiovisual authors (screenwriters and directors)
for the use of their works — cinematographic works, animated works,
documentary films and other audiovisual works of fiction lasting more
than 5 minutes.

Manages the rights of around 500 Romanian authors (comprising
approximately 19.000 audiovisual works) and 138.000 foreign authors
(comprising approximately 2.200.000 audiovisual works).

Our activity is also about promoting the Romanian cinematography
at national and international level and supporting the authors in the
creation process.

DACIN SARA

102-104 Mihai Eminescu Street, 1st floor, Ap. 4 Eﬁ_ E

District 2, 020082,Bucharest, Romania =

T. #4021 314 5731; +40 21 659 6615

F: +40 21 315 8483

office@dacinsara.ro E e

www.dacinsara.ro



LES FILMS
DE CANNES

A BUCAREST®™

OCTOBER
2022

0 lesfilmsdecannesabucarest www.filmedefestival.ro

Organized:«by the Cinemascop Association and Voodoo Films

ANSNIMVL

Festivalul International
de Film Independent

Delta Dunarii - Sfantu Gheorghe
editia a XIX-a
8-14 august 2022




Published by:

ASOCIATIA[ZNE L‘ B R A
PROMOVARZ\
Y oMANESC F I L M S

Supported by:



ROMANIAN FILM PROMOTION
52 Popa Soare Street, et 2, ap 4
Sector 2, Bucharest, Romania
T/F: +40 21 326 64 80. 326 02 68
info@romfilmpromotion.ro
www.romfilmpromotion.ro

ROMANIAN FILM PROMOTION
EDITOR ALEXANDRA BOGHIU REDACTOR ANGI ISTRATE DESIGN VLAD SIMION DTP ANDREI JAKAB






